ii. No person belonging to the aforesaid promoter and promoter group have sold/transferred
any Equity Shares of the Company during the 90 trading days preceding the Relevant Date.

iii. No person belonging to the aforesaid promoter group has previously subscribed
to any warrants of the Company but failed to exercise them;

r. Disclosure pertaining to wilful defaulters or a fraudulent Borrower: Neither the
Company nor any of its promoters or directors is willful defaulters or a fraudulent Borrower.

https://avrofurniture.com/pdf1/Certificate%20Reg%20163(2)%20SEBI%20ICDR_28.12.2024.pdf
https://avrofurniture.com/pdf1/Certificate%20Reg%20163(2)%20SEBI%20ICDR_28.12.2024.pdf

19

a. Percentage of Post issue Preferential Issue Capital and the current & proposed status of the allottee(s) post the preferential issues:

Sr. No
Name of the Proposed

Allottees
Category /

Current Status
Category /

Proposed Status

Pre-issue Shareholding
Structure No. of

Equity
Shares to be

allotted

No. of
warrants to
be allotted

Post-issue Shareholding
Structure (Also assuming full
conversion of 530451 warrants

allotted on 19.10.2024 and 323450
warrants)

Number % of
shares

% of shares Post %

1.  Nikhil Aggarwal Promoter Group Promoter Group 291,439 2.59 - 323450   614,889  4.34

2.  NAV capital VCC-NAV
Capital Emerging Star
Fund

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  808,625  -   808,625  5.71

3.  NKSQUARED Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  673,855  -   673,855  4.76

4.  Vandana Poornima Pai Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  194,071  -   194,071  1.37

5.  Rahul Dhanesh Parikh  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 500 0.00  80,000  -   80,500  0.57

6.  Darshan Ringshia Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  26,955  -   26,955  0.19

7.  Japan Mahesh Vyas Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  26,566  -   26,566  0.19

8.  Suraj Gaydhane Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 42 0.00  26,981  -   27,023  0.19

9.  Poonam Munshi Vyas Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  13,283  -   13,283  0.09

10.  Bhavik Vishanraj Mehta Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  12,453  -   12,453  0.09

11.  Ravinder Vashist Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  5,396  -   5,396  0.04

12.  PKS Properties Pvt Ltd Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  100,000  -   100,000  0.71

13.  Siddharth Agarwal Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  22,500  -   22,500  0.16

14.  Dipti Mehta Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  26,955  -   26,955  0.19

15.  Abhishek Bindal Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 38711 0.34  26,950  -   65,661  0.46

16.  Pankaj J Razdan Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil 0.00  107,820  -   107,820  0.76

17.  Sonu  Non-Promoter Non-Promoter 16400 0.15  13,500  -   29,900  0.21

18.  Rishabh Singh Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  8,050  -   8,050  0.06

19.  Maheshwari Family Trust Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  54,000  -   54,000  0.38

20.  Suraksha Family Fund Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  27,000  -   27,000  0.19

21.  InvestSavvy portfolio
Management LLP

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  53,908  -   53,908  0.38

22.  Mitesh Arjan Bhanushali
HUF

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  10,782  -   10,782  0.08

23.  Ashwini Agarwal Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  53,900  -   53,900  0.38

20

24.  Mangesh Ramesh Chauhan Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  26,954  -   26,954  0.19

25.  Darshan Ramesh Chauhan Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  26,954  -   26,954  0.19

26.  Primary Opportunity
Equity Fund

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  27,000  -   27,000  0.19

27.  Ruchi Sankhe Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  53,908  -   53,908  0.38

28.  Siddharth Dilip Mehta Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  26,954  -   26,954  0.19

29.  Divyam Mehta Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  22,000  -   22,000  0.16

30.  Digish Ramesh Pandit Non-Promoter Non-Promoter Nil Nil  18,000  -   18,000  0.13

Total   25,75,320 3,23,450

21

The Board of Directors of the Company believes that the proposed Issue is in the best interest of

the Company and its Members. The Board, therefore, recommend the Special Resolution set out

at item no. 1 & 2 for the approval of the members.

Nikhil Aggarwal, Promoter Group of the Company and his relatives forming part of the Promoter

Group of the Company have got an interest in this resolution to the extent of the equity shares

that may be subscribed to by and allotted to the Promoter. Except the above, none of the existing

Directors and Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives has any concern or interest, financial

or otherwise, in the proposed resolution.

   For & On Behalf of the Board of Directors
   AVRO INDIA LIMITED

   Sd/-
  Sumit Bansal

   (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
M.No: A42433

Date: 27.12.2024
Place: Ghaziabad

22

Annexure 1 - Pre and Post shareholding pattern

Sl.

No.
Category Pre issue Shareholding

Pre issue Shareholding

(Also assuming full

conversion of 530451

warrants allotted on

19.10.2024)

Post issue Shareholding

after allotment of

25,75,320 Equity Share

and before conversion of

3,23,450 warrants

Post issue Shareholding

after allotment of Equity

shares and on conversion

of warrants

A Promoter Holding No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1 Indian

 Individual/ HUF 7,197,232 67.04 7,197,232 63.88 7,197,232 52.00 7,520,682 53.09

 Bodies Corporates

 Any Other Specify - -   - -  -

 Sub-Total (A1) 7,197,232 67.04 7,197,232.00 63.88 7,197,232 52.00 7,520,682 53.09

2 Foreign Promoters - -   -  -

 Sub-Total (A2) - -   -  -

 Total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group

(A)= (A1)+(A2)
7,197,232 67.04 7,197,232.00 63.88 7,197,232 52.00 7,520,682 53.09

B Non-Promoter Holding

1 Institutional Investors - -   808,625 5.84 808,625 5.71

 Foreign Portfolio Investors - -   - - - -

 Alternate Investment Funds  -  - 27,000 0.20 27,000 0.20

 Total (B1) - - - - 835,625 6.04 835,625 6.04

2 Institutions (Domestic)   -

 Mutual Fund - - - - - - - -

3 Institutions (Foreign) FPI 7,528 0.070 7,528 0.07 7,528 0.05 7,528 0.05

4 Non-Institutions - KMP 43,400 0.40 43,400 0.40 43,400 0.31 43,400 0.31

 Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

1,883,965 17.5486 2,324,043 20.63 2,405,507 17.38 2,405,507 16.98

 Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

1,269,353 11.8236 1,359,726 12.07 3,017,957 21.80 3,017,957 21.31

 NRI 39,896 0.372 39,896 0.35 39,896 0.288 39,896 0.28

 Bodies Corporate 245,032 2.282 245,032 2.17 245,032 1.77 245,032 1.73

 Any Other 49,324 0.459 49,324 0.44 49,324 0.36 49,324 0.35

 Total Shareholding of Non-Promoters (B)=

(B1)+(B2)+(B3)+(B4)
3,538,498 32.96 4,068,949 36.12 6,644,269 48.00 6,644,269 46.91

 Total (A+B) 10,735,730 100.00 11,266,181 100.00 13,841,501 100.00 14,164,951 100.00